
Appendix E2- Properties Previously Determined Ineligible for the NRHP 

Map ID Primary # Historic Name APN Address City Year Built Status 
Code* 

SHPO 
Concurred** 

E2-1  Crystallite Production Corporation 5624-015-006 1708 Standard 
Ave 
 

Glendale 1927-1930 6Y Yes; Property 
#126214; 
FHWA000323A 

E2-2  Industrial Building 5624-015-035 902 Thompson 
Ave 

Glendale 1929 6Y Yes; Property 
#126215, 
FHWA000323A 

E2-3  Industrial Building 5627-001-013 915 Ruberta Ave Glendale 1948 6Y Yes; Property 
#126205, 
FHWA000323A 

E2-4  Industrial Building 5627-002-017 911 Justin Ave Glendale 1948 6Y Yes; Property 
#126206, 
FHWA000323A 

E2-5 19-190312 San Fernando Road/Verdugo Wash 
Bridge 

No Parcel No Address Glendale 1939 6Y Yes; Property 
#126233, 
FHWA000228A 

*California Historical Resources Status Codes: 6Y: Determined ineligible for NRHP by consensus through Section 106 process – Not evaluated for CRHR or Local Listing. 
**These properties have been determined ineligible for the NRHP by the SHPO. The CRHR criteria mirror the NRHP criteria, so they are ineligible for the CRHR and require no further consideration. 


